RESOLUTION _____81-117, 1981

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL, COUNTY OF BEAVER, PENNSYLVANIA, SETTING OUT A REVISED FEE SCHEDULE TO BE UTILIZED IN THE ADMINISTRATION OF HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 78-5 RELATING TO TOWNSHIP SEWERS; SAID RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION 78-129.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hopewall have enacted Ordinance 78-5 relating to Township sewers; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hopewell had promulgated a fee schedule for the administration of said Ordinance which was set out in Resolution 78-129; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hopewell are desirous of implementing a revised fee schedule for the administration of Ordinance 78-5 which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, as if fully set forth herein; and

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hopewell, a Municipal Corporation, under the First Class

Township Code, situated in Beaver County, Pennsylvania, hereby resolves:

l. That the revised fee schedule as attached be adopted to be utilized in the administration of Hopewell Township Ordinance 78-5 relating to Township Sewers.

ADOPTED the 9th day of June, 1981.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP

Ву:

President

DUPLAGA, TOCCI,
PALMIERI & MCMILLEN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
23RD & DAVIDSON STREETS
ALIQUIPPA, PENNA, 15001

FEE SCHEDULE

CONNECTIONS

(A)	Single family dwellings and single commercial establishments, each building sewer connection	\$	500.00		
(B)	Trailers, mobile homes, each unit on building sewer connection	\$	500.00		
(C)	Hotels, motels, multiple family dwellings, apartments and other multiple unit structures not subject to sep- arate ownership, each unit on building sewer connection	\$	500.00		
(D)	Shopping centers, condominiums, group of buildings and industrial park, office buildings and other multiple unit structures subject to separate ownership, each unit connection	\$	500.00		
(E)	Churches, schools, fraternal organizations and governmental units, each building sewer connection	\$	500.00		
(F)	Each eight-inch connection	\$	1,000.00		
(G)	Each ten-inch connection	\$	1,900.00		
For connections other than those listed above, a connection charge shall be determined by the Township and shall be payable at the same time as the connection charges listed above.					
	n ² - x				
<u>PERMITS</u>					
2	Restoration Permit Excavator's Permit (Primary)	\$	10.00		
۷.	Excavator's Permit (Frimary) Each (Secondary Permit is required for each authorized excavator)	\$	10.00		

FEE SCHEDULE (Continued)

INSPECTIONS

		**
1.	First Inside Inspection	Free
2.	First Outside Inspection	Free
3.	Additional Inspections	\$ 25.00 Per Image extiton
	After 4:30 P.M	\$ 50.00 Per Inspection \$ 50.00 Per Inspection \$ 50.00 Per Inspection